IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES GUZMAN,)			
Appellant,)			
vs.)	CASE	NO.	89,640
STATE OF FLORIDA,)			
Appellee.)))			

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

GERARD F. KEATING, P.A.

GERARD F. KEATING Fla. Bar #328571 318 Silver Beach Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32118 (904) 252-2501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>			
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii			
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	1			
ARGUMENT				
POINT I	1-8			
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL.				
POINT II	8-11			
THE CONVICTION OF JAMES GUZMAN WAS NOT SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE.				
POINT III	11-13			
THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE PRECLUDED GUZMAN'S SECOND TRIAL.				
CONCLUSION	13			
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14			

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED	PAGE NO.
Andreu v. State, 22 Fla.L. Weekly D1351 (2nd District May 30, 1997).	. 10,11
Burks v. United States, 437 US 1, 57 98 S.Ct. 2141, L.Ed. 2d 1, (1978)	. 11,12
First Atlantic National Bank v. Cobbett, 82 So.2d 870 (Fla. 1955)	. 2
<u>Guzman v. State</u> , 644 So.2d 996 (Fla. 1994)	. 8
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 381 So.2d 683 (Fla. 1980)	. 7,9,10
Mackey v. State, 234 So.2d 418 (3d DCA 1970)	. 4,5,6
Steverson v. State, 22 Fla.L. Weekly S345 (Fla. June 12, 1997)	. 7
<pre>Sexton v. State,</pre>	. 6
<u>State v. Arroyo</u> , 422 So.2d 50, (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	. 2,3
<u>United States v. Rios</u> , 637 F.2d 728 (10th Cir. 1980)	. 12
United States v. Vaughan, 443 F.2d 92 (2d Circuit 1971)	. 3,4,6
Williamson v. State, 681 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1996)	. 1,2,4
Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963)	. 3,6
